Innovator in Electronics
Extended Capacitance RangeExtended Capacitance Range
of Class 1 Ceramicsof Class 1 Ceramics
= for Film Capacitor Replacement =
Murata Mfg.Co.,Ltd.
Monolithic Ceramic Capacitor Group
No. FM7500U-087
Film ReplacementFilm Replacement

68000 - 82000pF(T=1.6mm)
100000pF(T=1.6mm)
110 - 1000pF(T=0.5mm)GRM15
(0402) 50V
50V
GRM31
(1206)
25V
GRM21
(0805)
50V
P/N
GRM  U2J SeriesGRM  U2J Series
Size Cap. (pF) WV (V) Thickness
(mm) Parts Number Mass Production
1,000 GRM1887U1H102JA01D
1,200 GRM1887U1H122JA01D
1,500 GRM1887U1H152JA01D
1,800 GRM1887U1H182JA01D
2,200 GRM1887U1H222JA01D
2,700 GRM1887U1H272JA01D
3,300 GRM1887U1H332JA01D
3,900 GRM1887U1H272JA01D
4,700 GRM1887U1H472JA01D
5,600 GRM1887U1H562JA01D
6,800 GRM1887U1H682JA01D
8,200 GRM1887U1H822JA01D
10,000 GRM1887U1H103JA01D
1,000 GRM2167U1H102J***D
1,200 GRM2167U1H122J***D
1,500 GRM2167U1H152J***D
1,800 GRM2167U1H182J***D
2,200 GRM2167U1H222J***D
2,700 GRM2167U1H272J***D
3,300 GRM2167U1H332J***D
3,900 GRM2167U1H272J***D
4,700 GRM2167U1H472J***D
5,600 GRM2167U1H562J***D
6,800 GRM2167U1H682J***D
8,200 GRM2167U1H822J***D
0603 50 0.8 Mass
Production
0805 50 0.6 Under
development
GRM  U2J SeriesGRM  U2J Series
Size Cap. (pF) WV (V) Thickness
(mm) Parts Number Mass
Production
10,000 GRM2167U1H103JA01D
12,000 GRM2167U1H123JA01D
15,000 GRM2167U1H153JA01D
18,000 GRM2167U1H183JA01D
22,000 GRM2197U1H223JA01D
27,000 GRM2197U1H273JA01D
33,000 1.00 GRM21A7U1H333JA39L
39,000 GRM21B7U1H393JA01L
47,000 GRM21B7U1H473JA01L
56,000 0.85 GRM3197U1H563JA01D
68,000 GRM31M7U1H683JA01L
82,000 GRM31M7U1H823JA01L
100,000 GRM31M7U1H104JA01L
1.15
Mass
Production
0805
1206 50
50
0.6
1.25
0.85
GRM  C0G SeriesGRM  C0G Series
Size Cap.(pF) WV (V) Thickness
(mm) Parts Number Mass
Production
110 GRM1555C1H111JA01E
150 GRM1555C1H151JA01E
220 GRM1555C1H221JA01E
330 GRM1555C1H331JA01E
470 GRM1555C1H471JA01E
510 GRM1555C1H511JA01E
680 GRM1555C1H681JA01E
1,000 GRM1555C1H102JA01E
10 GRM1885C1H100JA01D
15 GRM1885C1H150JA01D
22 GRM1885C1H220JA01D
33 GRM1885C1H330JA01D
47 GRM1885C1H470JA01D
68 GRM1885C1H680JA01D
100 GRM1885C1H101JA01D
150 GRM1885C1H151JA01D
220 GRM1885C1H221JA01D
330 GRM1885C1H331JA01D
470 GRM1885C1H471JA01D
680 GRM1885C1H681JA01D
1,000 GRM1885C1H102JA01D
1,500 GRM1885C1H152JA01D
2,200 GRM1885C1H222JA01D
2,700 GRM1885C1H272JA01D
Mass
Production0.8500603
Mass
Production50 0.50402
GRM  C0G SeriesGRM  C0G Series
Size Cap.(pF) WV (V) Thickness
(mm) Parts Number Mass
Production
100 GRM2165C1H101JA01D
150 GRM2165C1H151JA01D
220 GRM2165C1H221JA01D
330 GRM2165C1H331JA01D
470 GRM2165C1H471JA01D
680 GRM2165C1H681JA01D
1,000 GRM2165C1H102JA01D
1,500 GRM2165C1H152JA01D
2,200 GRM2165C1H222JA01D
3,300 GRM2165C1H332JA01D
4,700 GRM2165C1H472JA01D
6,800 GRM2195C1H682JA01D
10,000 GRM2195C1H103JA01D
15,000 GRM2195C1H153JA01D
22,000 1.25 GRM21B5C1H223JA01L
1,000 GRM3195C1H102JA01D
1,500 GRM3195C1H152JA01D
2,200 GRM3195C1H222JA01D
3,300 GRM3195C1H332JA01D
4,700 GRM3195C1H472JA01D
6,800 GRM3195C1H682JA01D
10,000 GRM3195C1H103JA01D
15,000 GRM3195C1H153JA01D
22,000 GRM3195C1H223JA01D
33,000 GRM3195C1H333JA01D
47,000 1.15 GRM31M5C1H473JA01L
68,000 GRM31C5C1H683JA01L
100,000 25 GRM31C5C1E104JA01L
1206 50
0.85
Mass
Production